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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:53:42AM

Assembly District 50

 15,342 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,120 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 485 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,968 

(21)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,947 

 8,230 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,830 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABE DURLCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHEN GOLDBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHRON TEITELBOUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTER GOLDBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOT REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEPEN NEUPANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERI WEBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRET HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KELNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA KLIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANY MEISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MCGILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEINSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WIESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD COLE (WRITE-IN)

 9 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD RA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA DZVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CORTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIGY SILBIGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:53:42AM

Assembly District 50

 1 FRACISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SCHLESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD BREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENUCH DUSHUNSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISSAC ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC KOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JACOBOGREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SCHWALTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GOLDBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSAWYN HOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL AITTOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FEKETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SHMILOWLEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOET TIETELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY BAGGADAVURS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GRUNWAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH POLLAK (WRITE-IN)

 10 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORES RAPAPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA HERSKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGEN SACCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN T BOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEIMS S. KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENASHE SZEGEDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:53:42AM

Assembly District 50

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MARGARATIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MOSHE NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SCHWALTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFEALI INDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KARNOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUCHEM ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY O'SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA TIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHUS FULUP (WRITE-IN)

 13 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI NATALI HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBY JOEL TEITLBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL BECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIFKY WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSS MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN SHIRTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL INZLICHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA FREUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON CRENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAY GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEA DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON SHERMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMAZ WEIBBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON DAVID GOLDRIRG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 122 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLVY PERL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLMOS BRAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLF TARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA ORGEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:53:42AM

Assembly District 50

 1 YESER EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIEZCHOK HERSH BRAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSEF OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 23 YOSSI GESTERNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI MEDLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUDA LOEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZVI AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,401 

Unrecorded  6,546 

Assembly District 52

 459 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 21 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  489 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  488 

 125 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DAVID DIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTERNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  137 

Unrecorded  351 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:53:42AM

Assembly District 53

 22,628 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,071 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 FEDERAL

 784 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,524 

(41)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,483 

 15,951 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,069 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABE RUTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON RUSSO-ELLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KRUIOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYCE HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SCHWIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BAHONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE DI MARCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE MENDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK MORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HYDE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN M SPODEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERBERSTIEN RABBI BEIR SHAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER GAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMOR HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JETT DROLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM KONEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ARON (WRITE-IN)

Page 6 of 14



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:53:42AM

Assembly District 53

 1 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TELLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMEN STEINMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLEE JARREK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK CEBALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PEARLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE A. NISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIM KUNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 M.D. NIDETAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DANLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICIO E. MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTTY SPRUGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALIATOKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIVIS JUNIOR DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRISCILIA GHAZNAVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL ROMM-NISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL JOSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ANDREW BEVILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE HOLLENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM O DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIA MEISELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY SANABRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY MITRANO (WRITE-IN)

 98 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER BABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILKINSON FRANCOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKEL TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOCHEVED JACOBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOGGI GESELTGNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 YOSSI GESTERNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,204 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:53:42AM

Unrecorded  3,279 

Assembly District 54

 10,444 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 442 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 274 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,177 

(17)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,160 

 7,972 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,604 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEJANDRO BASCEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANOTHONY H. PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARMA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARMA V DITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVANY ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O'BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIG MALAVE DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIA PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFMEL AMIR PANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ORTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHATIKIA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUAN KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,625 

Unrecorded  1,535 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:53:42AM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 48,873 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,654 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 80 FEDERAL

 1,551 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  53,158 

(80)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  53,078 

 32,278 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,504 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABE DURLCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE RUTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHEN GOLDBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHRON TEITELBOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO BASCEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON RUSSO-ELLING (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTER GOLDBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KRUIOFF (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANOTHONY H. PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOT REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEPEN NEUPANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERI WEBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRET HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYCE HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KELNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SCHWIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA KLIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANY MEISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BAHONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MCGILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:53:42AM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 DANIEL BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE DI MARCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARMA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARMA V DITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEINSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WIESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE MENDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK MORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD COLE (WRITE-IN)

 11 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HYDE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD RA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA DZVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN M SPODEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CORTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIGY SILBIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRACISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SCHLESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERBERSTIEN RABBI BEIR SHAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD BREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER GAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENUCH DUSHUNSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE LONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISSAC ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC KOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JACOBOGREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SCHWALTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMOR HOOKS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:53:42AM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 JEFF GOLDBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSAWYN HOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JETT DROLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM KONEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL AITTOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FEKETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SHMILOWLEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOET TIETELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY BAGGADAVURS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GRUNWAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH POLLAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVANY ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMEN STEINMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLEE JARREK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O'BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 12 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK CEBALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PEARLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE A. NISSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIM KUNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORES RAPAPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 M.D. NIDETAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA HERSKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:53:42AM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 MARCUS WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGEN SACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIG MALAVE DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DANLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN T BOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICIO E. MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEIMS S. KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENASHE SZEGEDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MARGARATIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MOSHE NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SCHWALTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTTY SPRUGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFEALI INDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KARNOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIA PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALIATOKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIVIS JUNIOR DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUCHEM ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY O'SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA TIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHUS FULUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRISCILIA GHAZNAVI (WRITE-IN)

 13 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI NATALI HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBY JOEL TEITLBAUM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:53:42AM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 RACHEL ROMM-NISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL BECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL JOSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFMEL AMIR PANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIFKY WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ANDREW BEVILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ORTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE HOLLENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSS MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN SHIRTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM O DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL INZLICHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA FREUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON CRENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHATIKIA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAY GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEA DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIA MEISELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON SHERMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY SANABRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMAZ WEIBBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON DAVID GOLDRIRG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY MITRANO (WRITE-IN)

 250 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER BABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLVY PERL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILKINSON FRANCOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLMOS BRAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLF TARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKEL TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA ORGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESER EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIEZCHOK HERSH BRAUM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:53:42AM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 YOCHEVED JACOBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOGGI GESELTGNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSEF OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 28 YOSSI GESTERNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI MEDLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUAN KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUDA LOEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZVI AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,367 

Unrecorded  11,711 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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